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pU6-sgRosa26-1_Cbh-Cas9-T2A-BFP-P2A-Ad4E1B
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DEFINITION

ACCESSION
VERSION
SOURCE

ORGANISM

COMMENT
FEATURES

- (unknown)

promoter

misc_feature

misc_feature

promoter

CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS
CDS

polyA_signal

CDS

ORIGIN
1
61
121
181
241
301
361
421
481
541
601
661
721
781
841
901
961
1021
1081
1141
1201
1261
1321
1381
1441
1501
1561

CCCCACGAGG
AGAGAGATAA
CGTAGAAAGT
TATCATATGC
AAAGGACGAA
TAAAATAAGG
TTTAGAGCTA
TCTGCAGACA
GCTGACCGCC
ATTGACGTCA
ATCATATGCC
GTGCCCAGTA
TCGCTATTAC
CCTCCCCACC
CGGGGGGGGG
CGAGGCGGAG
TGGCGAGGCG
CTGCGACGCT
CTCTGACTGA
TGTAATTAGC
TTTAATTACC
TGGACTATAA
ACGATAAGAT
ACAAGAAGTA
CCGACGAGTA
GCATCAAGAA
CCCGGCTGAA

Location/Qualifiers

1..249
/l1abel=hU6

/label="hU6 promoter"

256..276

/label=sgRosa26-1

277..358

/label="Guide RNA"
/label=""sgRNA scaffold"

443 . .1241
/1abel=CBh

/label="Cbh promoter"

1254_.1322

/ 1abel=3xFLAG

1323..1373
/label=NLS
1374..5474

/label=hSpCas9

5475..5526
/label=NLS
5532..5548
/label=T2A
5592..6308
/l1abel=BFP
6315..6371
/label=P2A
6378..7829

/label=Ad4E1b55k
/label=Ad4E1B

7830..8061

/1abel=pGHpA

/1abel=bpA
9133..9993

/label=ampR

GCCTATTTCC
TTGGAATTAA
AATAATTTCT
TTACCGTAAC
ACACCGACTC
CTAGTCCGTT
GAAATAGCAA
AATGGCTCTA
CAACGACCCC
ATGGGTGGAG
AAGTACGCCC
CATGACCTTA
CATGGTCGAG
CCCAATTTTG
GGGGGGGCGC
AGGTGCGGCG
GCGGCGGCGG
GCCTTCGCCC
CCGCGTTACT
TGAGCAAGAG
TGGAGCACCT
GGACCACGAC
GGCCCCAAAG
CAGCATCGGC
CAAGGTGCCC
GAACCTGATC
GAGAACCGCC

CATGATTCCT
TTTGACTGTA
TGGGTAGTTT
TTGAAAGTAT
CAGTCTTTCT
ATCAACTTGA
GTTAAAATAA
GAGGTACCCG
CGCCCATTGA
TATTTACGGT
CCTATTGACG
TGGGACTTTC
GTGAGCCCCA
TATTTATTTA
GCGCCAGGCG
GCAGCCAATC
CGGCCCTATA
CGTGCCCCGC
CCCACAGGTG
GTAAGGGTTT
GCCTGAAATC
GGAGACTACA
AAGAAGCGGA
CTGGACATCG
AGCAAGAAAT
GGAGCCCTGC
AGAAGAAGAT

TCATATTTGC
AACACAAAGA
GCAGTTTTAA
TTCGATTTCT
AGAAGAGTTT
AAAAGTGGCA
GGCTAGTCCG
TTACATAACT
CGTCAATAGT
AAACTGCCCA
TCAATGACGG
CTACTTGGCA
CGTTCTGCTT
TTTTTTAATT
GGGCGGGGCG
AGAGCGGCGC
AAAAGCGAAG
TCCGCCGCCG
AGCGGGCGGG
AAGGGATGGT
ACTTTTTTTC
AGGATCATGA
AGGTCGGTAT
GCACCAACTC
TCAAGGTGCT
TGTTCGACAG
ACACCAGACG

10813

ATATACGATA
TATTAGTACA
AATTATGTTT
TGGCTTTATA
TAGAGCTAGA
CCGAGTCGGT
TTTTTAGCGC
TACGGTAAAT
AACGCCAATA
CTTGGCAGTA
TAAATGGCCC
GTACATCTAC
CACTCTCCCC
ATTTTGTGCA
GGGCGAGGGG
GCTCCGAAAG
CGCGCGGCGG
CCTCGCGCCG
ACGGCCCTTC
TGGTTGGTGG
AGGTTGGACC
TATTGATTAC
CCACGGAGTC
TGTGGGCTGG
GGGCAACACC
CGGCGAAACA
GAAGAACCGG

bp  DNA

CAAGGCTGTT
AAATACGTGA
TAAAATGGAC
TATCTTGTGG
AATAGCAAGT
GCTTTTTTGT
GTGCGCCAAT
GGCCCGCCTG
GGGACTTTCC
CATCAAGTGT
GCCTGGCATT
GTATTAGTCA
ATCTCCCCCC
GCGATGGGGG
CGGGGCGGGEG
TTTCCTTTTA
GCGGGAGTCG
CCCGCCCCGG
TCCTCCGGGC
GGTATTAATG
GGTGCCACCA
AAAGACGATG
CCAGCAGCCG
GCCGTGATCA
GACCGGCACA
GCCGAGGCCA
ATCTGCTATC



1621
1681
1741
1801
1861
1921
1981
2041
2101
2161
2221
2281
2341
2401
2461
2521
2581
2641
2701
2761
2821
2881
2941
3001
3061
3121
3181
3241
3301
3361
3421
3481
3541
3601
3661
3721
3781
3841
3901
3961
4021
4081
4141
4201
4261
4321
4381
4441
4501
4561
4621
4681
4741
4801
4861
4921
4981
5041
5101
5161
5221
5281
5341
5401
5461
5521
5581
5641
5701
5761
5821

TGCAAGAGAT
AAGAGTCCTT
TCGTGGACGA
TGGTGGACAG
TCAAGTTCCG
ACAAGCTGTT
ACGCCAGCGG
TGGAAAATCT
TTGCCCTGAG
CCAAACTGCA
TCGGCGACCA
TGAGCGACAT
TCAAGAGATA
AGCTGCCTGA
ACATTGACGG
AGATGGACGG
AGCGGACCTT
TTCTGCGGCG
AGATCCTGAC
TCGCCTGGAT
TGGACAAGGG
TGCCCAACGA
ACGAGCTGAC
GCGAGCAGAA
AGCAGCTGAA
GCGTGGAAGA
AGGACAAGGA
CCCTGACACT
TGTTCGACGA
TGAGCCGGAA
TCCTGAAGTC
TGACCTTTAA
AGCACATTGC
AGGTGGTGGA
AAATGGCCAG
AGCGGATCGA
AAAACACCCA
TGTACGTGGA
TGCCTCAGAG
AGAACCGGGG
ACTGGCGGCA
AGGCCGAGAG
TGGAAACCCG
AGTACGACGA
TGGTGTCCGA
ACCACGCCCA
CTAAGCTGGA
TCGCCAAGAG
TCATGAACTT
TGATCGAGAC
CCGTGCGGAA
CAGGCGGCTT
GAAAGAAGGA
CTGTGCTGGT
AGCTGCTGGG
TGGAAGCCAA
CCCTGTTCGA
AGGGAAACGA
ATGAGAAGCT
ACAAGCACTA
TGGCCGACGC
TCAGAGAGCA
CCGCCTTCAA
TGCTGGACGC
TGTCTCAGCT
AGAAAAAGCT
GCCCTGCTAG
TCGAGCTGGA
ATGCCACCAA
CCTGGCCCAC
ACCACATGAA

CTTCAGCAAC
CCTGGTGGAA
GGTGGCCTAC
CACCGACAAG
GGGCCACTTC
CATCCAGCTG
CGTGGACGCC
GATCGCCCAG
CCTGGGCCTG
GCTGAGCAAG
GTACGCCGAC
CCTGAGAGTG
CGACGAGCAC
GAAGTACAAA
CGGAGCCAGC
CACCGAGGAA
CGACAACGGC
GCAGGAAGAT
CTTCCGCATC
GACCAGAAAG
CGCTTCCGCC
GAAGGTGCTG
CAAAGTGAAA
AAAGGCCATC
AGAGGACTAC
TCGGTTCAAC
CTTCCTGGAC
GTTTGAGGAC
CAAAGTGATG
GCTGATCAAC
CGACGGCTTC
AGAGGACATC
CAATCTGGCC
CGAGCTCGTG
AGAGAACCAG
AGAGGGCATC
GCTGCAGAAC
CCAGGAACTG
CTTTCTGAAG
CAAGAGCGAC
GCTGCTGAAC
AGGCGGCCTG
GCAGATCACA
GAATGACAAG
TTTCCGGAAG
CGACGCCTAC
AAGCGAGTTC
CGAGCAGGAA
TTTCAAGACC
AAACGGCGAA
AGTGCTGAGC
CAGCAAAGAG
CTGGGACCCT
GGTGGCCAAA
GATCACCATC
GGGCTACAAA
GCTGGAAAAC
ACTGGCCCTG
GAAGGGCTCC
CCTGGACGAG
TAATCTGGAC
GGCCGAGAAT
GTACTTTGAC
CACCCTGATC
GGGAGGCGAC
TGAGGGCAGA
CATGGTGAGC
CGGCGACGTA
CGGCAAGCTG
CCTCGTGACC
GCAGCACGAC

GAGATGGCCA
GAGGATAAGA
CACGAGAAGT
GCCGACCTGC
CTGATCGAGG
GTGCAGACCT
AAGGCCATCC
CTGCCCGGCG
ACCCCCAACT
GACACCTACG
CTGTTTCTGG
AACACCGAGA
CACCAGGACC
GAGATTTTCT
CAGGAAGAGT
CTGCTCGTGA
AGCATCCCCC
TTTTACCCAT
CCCTACTACG
AGCGAGGAAA
CAGAGCTTCA
CCCAAGCACA
TACGTGACCG
GTGGACCTGC
TTCAAGAAAA
GCCTCCCTGG
AATGAGGAAA
AGAGAGATGA
AAGCAGCTGA
GGCATCCGGG
GCCAACAGAA
CAGAAAGCCC
GGCAGCCCCG
AAAGTGATGG
ACCACCCAGA
AAAGAGCTGG
GAGAAGCTGT
GACATCAACC
GACGACTCCA
AACGTGCCCT
GCCAAGCTGA
AGCGAACTGG
AAGCACGTGG
CTGATCCGGG
GATTTCCAGT
CTGAACGCCG
GTGTACGGCG
ATCGGCAAGG
GAGATTACCC
ACCGGGGAGA
ATGCCCCAAG
TCTATCCTGC
AAGAAGTACG
GTGGAAAAGG
ATGGAAAGAA
GAAGTGAAAA
GGCCGGAAGA
CCCTCCAAAT
CCCGAGGATA
ATCATCGAGC
AAAGTGCTGT
ATCATCCACC
ACCACCATCG
CACCAGAGCA
AAAAGGCCGG
GGAAGTCTGC
AAGGGCGAGG
AACGGCCACA
ACCCTGAAGT
ACCCTGAGCC
TTCTTCAAGT

AGGTGGACGA
AGCACGAGCG
ACCCCACCAT
GGCTGATCTA
GCGACCTGAA
ACAACCAGCT
TGTCTGCCAG
AGAAGAAGAA
TCAAGAGCAA
ACGACGACCT
CCGCCAAGAA
TCACCAAGGC
TGACCCTGCT
TCGACCAGAG
TCTACAAGTT
AGCTGAACAG
ACCAGATCCA
TCCTGAAGGA
TGGGCCCTCT
CCATCACCCC
TCGAGCGGAT
GCCTGCTGTA
AGGGAATGAG
TGTTCAAGAC
TCGAGTGCTT
GCACATACCA
ACGAGGACAT
TCGAGGAACG
AGCGGCGGAG
ACAAGCAGTC
ACTTCATGCA
AGGTGTCCGG
CCATTAAGAA
GCCGGCACAA
AGGGACAGAA
GCAGCCAGAT
ACCTGTACTA
GGCTGTCCGA
TCGACAACAA
CCGAAGAGGT
TTACCCAGAG
ATAAGGCCGG
CACAGATCCT
AAGTGAAAGT
TTTACAAAGT
TCGTGGGAAC
ACTACAAGGT
CTACCGCCAA
TGGCCAACGG
TCGTGTGGGA
TGAATATCGT
CCAAGAGGAA
GCGGCTTCGA
GCAAGTCCAA
GCAGCTTCGA
AGGACCTGAT
GAATGCTGGC
ATGTGAACTT
ATGAGCAGAA
AGATCAGCGA
CCGCCTACAA
TGTTTACCCT
ACCGGAAGAG
TCACCGGCCT
CGGCCACGAA
TAACATGCGG
AGCTGTTCAC
AGTTCAGCGT
TCATCTGCAC
ACGGCGTGCA
CCGCCATGCC

CAGCTTCTTC
GCACCCCATC
CTACCACCTG
TCTGGCCCTG
CCCCGACAAC
GTTCGAGGAA
ACTGAGCAAG
TGGCCTGTTC
CTTCGACCTG
GGACAACCTG
CCTGTCCGAC
CCCCCTGAGC
GAAAGCTCTC
CAAGAACGGC
CATCAAGCCC
AGAGGACCTG
CCTGGGAGAG
CAACCGGGAA
GGCCAGGGGA
CTGGAACTTC
GACCAACTTC
CGAGTACTTC
AAAGCCCGCC
CAACCGGAAA
CGACTCCGTG
CGATCTGCTG
TCTGGAAGAT
GCTGAAAACC
ATACACCGGC
CGGCAAGACA
GCTGATCCAC
CCAGGGCGAT
GGGCATCCTG
GCCCGAGAAC
GAACAGCCGC
CCTGAAAGAA
CCTGCAGAAT
CTACGATGTG
GGTGCTGACC
CGTGAAGAAG
AAAGTTCGAC
CTTCATCAAG
GGACTCCCGG
GATCACCCTG
GCGCGAGATC
CGCCCTGATC
GTACGACGTG
GTACTTCTTC
CGAGATCCGG
TAAGGGCCGG
GAAAAAGACC
CAGCGATAAG
CAGCCCCACC
GAAACTGAAG
GAAGAATCCC
CATCAAGCTG
CTCTGCCGGC
CCTGTACCTG
ACAGCTGTTT
GTTCTCCAAG
CAAGCACCGG
GACCAATCTG
GTACACCAGC
GTACGAGACA
AAAGGCCGGC
TGACGTGGAG
CGGGGTGGTG
GAGGGGCGAG
CACCGGCAAG
GTGCTTCGCC
CGAAGGCTAC

CACAGACTGG
TTCGGCAACA
AGAAAGAAAC
GCCCACATGA
AGCGACGTGG
AACCCCATCA
AGCAGACGGC
GGAAACCTGA
GCCGAGGATG
CTGGCCCAGA
GCCATCCTGC
GCCTCTATGA
GTGCGGCAGC
TACGCCGGCT
ATCCTGGAAA
CTGCGGAAGC
CTGCACGCCA
AAGATCGAGA
AACAGCAGAT
GAGGAAGTGG
GATAAGAACC
ACCGTGTATA
TTCCTGAGCG
GTGACCGTGA
GAAATCTCCG
AAAATTATCA
ATCGTGCTGA
TATGCCCACC
TGGGGCAGGC
ATCCTGGATT
GACGACAGCC
AGCCTGCACG
CAGACAGTGA
ATCGTGATCG
GAGAGAATGA
CACCCCGTGG
GGGCGGGATA
GACCATATCG
AGAAGCGACA
ATGAAGAACT
AATCTGACCA
AGACAGCTGG
ATGAACACTA
AAGTCCAAGC
AACAACTACC
AAAAAGTACC
CGGAAGATGA
TACAGCAACA
AAGCGGCCTC
GATTTTGCCA
GAGGTGCAGA
CTGATCGCCA
GTGGCCTATT
AGTGTGAAAG
ATCGACTTTC
CCTAAGTACT
GAACTGCAGA
GCCAGCCACT
GTGGAACAGC
AGAGTGATCC
GATAAGCCCA
GGAGCCCCTG
ACCAAAGAGG
CGGATCGACC
CAGGCAAAAA
GAGAATCCCG
CCCATCCTGG
GGCGAGGGCG
CTGCCCGTGC
CGCTACCCCG
GTCCAGGAGC



5881
5941
6001
6061
6121
6181
6241
6301
6361
6421
6481
6541
6601
6661
6721
6781
6841
6901
6961
7021
7081
7141
7201
7261
7321
7381
7441
7501
7561
7621
7681
7741
7801
7861
7921
7981
8041
8101
8161
8221
8281
8341
8401
8461
8521
8581
8641
8701
8761
8821
8881
8941
9001
9061
9121
9181
9241
9301
9361
9421
9481
9541
9601
9661
9721
9781
9841
9901
9961
10021
10081

GCACCATCTT
GCGACACCCT
TCCTGGGGCA
AGCAGAAGAA
TGCAGCTCGC
CCGACAGCCA
ATCACATGGT
TGTACAAGCT
ATCCCGGGCC
TCCTGTCTTC
TGCTGGCAGG
GTAGGAGAGA
CAGAACTGCA
AGCGGCACGA
GACCTGAGAC
TGCACGAGAG
GGGAGGTGGC
TCACTAAGCT
AAATTTGTCT
TGGTCGACAT
GCACCGTCTT
ACAATACCTG
ACTGGATGGG
AAAGATGTCA
CTGAGACCGG
GCGGAGCCTC
TGCTGGCTGC
ACGTGATGAC
AGTGTAACCT
TGACAGGCGT
AAACTCGATG
TGGACGTGAC
TCGGGTCAAG
TGTGCCTTCT
GGAAGGTGCC
GAGTAGGTGT
GGAAGAGAAT
CACTCCCTCT
CCCGGGCTTT
CCTGATGCGG
CAACCATAGT
AGCGTGACCG
TTTCTCGCCA
TTCCGATTTA
CGTAGTGGGC
TTTAATAGTG
TTTGATTTAT
CAAAAATTTA
AGTACAATCT
GACGCGCCCT
TCCGGGAGCT
GGCCTCGTGA
TCAGGTGGCA
CATTCAAATA
AAAAGGAAGA
TTTTGCCTTC
CAGTTGGGTG
AGTTTTCGCC
GCGGTATTAT
CAGAATGACT
GTAAGAGAAT
CTGACAACGA
GTAACTCGCC
GACACCACGA
CTTACTCTAG
CCACTTCTGC
GAGCGTGGAA
GTAGTTATCT
GAGATAGGTG
CTTTAGATTG
GATAATCTCA

CTTCAAGGAC
GGTGAACCGC
CAAGCTGGAG
CGGCATCAAG
CGACCACTAC
CTACCTGAGC
CCTGCTGGAG
CGAGGCAACA
TCTTAAGATG
ATCCTTTGTG
AACCGCAGCT
GAGTGAATCA
TCGCGTGCTG
TGAAACCAAT
TGTCTGGTGG
GTTTTCTCTG
CATCAGAAAC
GATCAACATC
GCAGGATAGG
GGATGGCGTG
CATGGCTAAT
TATCGAGGCT
AGTGGTCGGG
CCTGGGCGTG
CTGCTTCGTG
TGACGAGAGA
AGTGCACGTC
TAGATGCAAT
GAATTATGTG
GTTCGATATG
CAGGGCCTGC
AGAGGATCTG
CGGGGAAGAA
AGTTGCCAGC
ACTCCCACTG
CATTCTATTC
AGCAGGCATG
CTGCGCGCTC
GCCCGGGCGG
TATTTTCTCC
ACGCGCCCTG
CTACACTTGC
CGTTCGCCGG
GTGCTTTACG
CATCGCCCTG
GACTCTTGTT
AAGGGATTTT
ACGCGAATTT
GCTCTGATGC
GACGGGCTTG
GCATGTGTCA
TACGCCTATT
CTTTTCGGGG
TGTATCCGCT
GTATGAGTAT
CTGTTTTTGC
CACGAGTGGG
CCGAAGAACG
CCCGTATTGA
TGGTTGAGTA
TATGCAGTGC
TCGGAGGACC
TTGATCGTTG
TGCCTGTAGC
CTTCCCGGCA
GCTCGGCCCT
GCCGCGGTAT
ACACGACGGG
CCTCACTGAT
ATTTAAAACT
TGACCAAAAT

GACGGCACCT
ATCGAGCTGA
TACAACTTCA
GTGAACTTCA
CAGCAGAACA
ACCCAGTCCG
TTCCGCACCG
AACTTCTCAC
GAGAGCCGAA
GAGAATATGG
CGCCACAGTG
CGACCAGGAC
ACACGAAGCT
CATAGGATTG
TACGAAGTGC
GAACAGGTGA
TACGCCAAGC
CGGAATGCTT
GTGGCCTTCA
ACTTTCATGA
ACAAAGCTGA
TGGGGACAAG
AGGACAAAAT
ATGAGCGAGG
CTGTGCAAAG
GGGTACCAGA
GCTTCTCATA
ATGCATCTGG
AAAGTCCTGC
AATGTGGAGG
GAGTGTGGAG
CGCCCTGATC
AGCGACTAGG
CATCTGTTGT
TCCTTTCCTA
TGGGGGGTGG
CTGGGGAGCG
GCTCGCTCAC
CCTCAGTGAG
TTACGCATCT
TAGCGGCGCA
CAGCGCCCTA
CTTTCCCCGT
GCACCTCGAC
ATAGACGGTT
CCAAACTGGA
GCCGATTTCG
TAACAAAATA
CGCATAGTTA
TCTGCTCCCG
GAGGTTTTCA
TTTATAGGTT
AAATGTGCGC
CATGAGACAA
TCAACATTTC
TCACCCAGAA
TTACATCGAA
TTTTCCAATG
CGCCGGGCAA
CTCACCAGTC
TGCCATAACC
GAAGGAGCTA
GGAACCGGAG
AATGGCAACA
ACAATTAATA
TCCGGCTGGC
CATTGCAGCA
GAGTCAGGCA
TAAGCATTGG
TCATTTTTAA
CCCTTAACGT

ACAAGACCCG
AGGGCGTCGA
ACAGCCACAA
AGATCCGCCA
CCCCCATCGG
TGCTGAGCAA
CCGCCGGGAT
TACTCAAACA
ATCCTTTTCA
AGGTGCCAGC
AGGATCCTGA
CTTCAGGAGG
CCTCTGGCCG
AGCTGACAGT
AGAGCACCGG
AGACCTGTTG
TGGCTCTGAG
GCTATATCAG
GATGCTGTAT
ATATGAGGTT
CTGTGCATGG
TGGGGGTCAA
CAATGCTGAG
GAGAAGCACG
GAAACGCAAA
TGCTGACATG
GTCGAAAGCC
GGGCCCGGCG
TGGAACCCGA
TCTGGAAGAT
GGAAGCACGC
ATCTGGTCCT
AATTCCTAGA
TTGCCCCTCC
ATAAAATGAG
GGTGGGGCAG
GCCGCAGGAA
TGAGGCCGGG
CGAGCGAGCG
GTGCGGTATT
TTAAGCGCGG
GCGCCCGCTC
CAAGCTCTAA
CCCAAAAAAC
TTTCGCCCTT
ACAACACTCA
GCCTATTGGT
TTAACGTTTA
AGCCAGCCCC
GCATCCGCTT
CCGTCATCAC
AATGTCATGA
GGAACCCCTA
TAACCCTGAT
CGTGTCGCCC
ACGCTGGTGA
CTGGATCTCA
ATGAGCACTT
GAGCAACTCG
ACAGAAAAGC
ATGAGTGATA
ACCGCTTTTT
CTGAATGAAG
ACGTTGCGCA
GACTGGATGG
TGGTTTATTG
CTGGGGCCAG
ACTATGGATG
TAACTGTCAG
TTTAAAAGGA
GAGTTTTCGT

CGCCGAGGTG
CTTCAAGGAG
CATCTATATC
CAACGTGGAG
CGACGGCCCC
AGACCCCAAC
CACTCTCGGC
AGCAGGTGAC
GCAGGGACTG
CCCCGAGTGC
ATCACCAGCA
AGGAGTCGCT
AGAGAGGGGA
GGGGCTGATG
CACAGACGAA
GCTGGAGCCT
ACCAGACCGG
CGGCAATGGA
GATGAACATG
TAGAGGGGAT
ATGCTCCTTC
GGGCTGCAGC
CGTGAAGAAA
GATTCGCCAT
GATCAAACAC
TGCCGGGGGC
ATGGCCCGAG
CGGCATGTTT
CGTGATGTCC
CCTGCGCTAC
TCGGTTTCAG
GTCCTGCACT
GCTCGCTGAT
CCCGTGCCTT
GAAATTGCAT
GACAGCAAGG
CCCCTAGTGA
CGACCAAAGG
CGCAGCTGCC
TCACACCGCA
CGGGTGTGGT
CTTTCGCTTT
ATCGGGGGCT
TTGATTTGGG
TGACGTTGGA
ACCCTATCTC
TAAAAAATGA
CAATTTTATG
GACACCCGCC
ACAGACAAGC
CGAAACGCGC
TAATAATGGT
TTTGTTTATT
AAATGCTTCA
TTATTCCCTT
AAGTAAAAGA
ACAGCGGTAA
TTAAAGTTCT
GTCGCCGCAT
ATCTTACGGA
ACACTGCGGC
TGCACAACAT
CCATACCAAA
AACTATTAAC
AGGCGGATAA
CTGATAAATC
ATGGTAAGCC
AACGAAATAG
ACCAAGTTTA
TCTAGGTGAA
TCCACTGAGC

AAGTTCGAGG
GACGGCAACA
ATGGCCGTCA
GACGGCAGCG
GTGCTGCTGC
GAGAAGCGCG
ATGGACGAGC
GTGGAGGAGA
CCAGCCGGGT
AACCTGCGAC
GCCGGCGGAA
GACCTGTTCC
ATCAAGAGAG
TCTCGCAAAC
GTGTCCGTCA
GAAGACGATT
AAGTACAAGA
GCAGAGGTCG
TACCCCGGGG
GGCTATAACG
TTTGGGTTTA
TTCTCCGCAA
TGCCTGTTTG
TGTGCCTCCA
AATATGATTT
AACAGTCATA
TTCGAACACA
ATGCCATACC
CGGGTGTCTC
GACGAATATA
CCCGTGTGCG
GGCACTGAGT
CAGCCTCGAC
CCTTGACCCT
CGCATTGTCT
GGGAGGATTG
TGGAGTTGGC
TCGCCCGACG
TGCAGGGGCG
TACGTCAAAG
GGTTACGCGC
CTTCCCTTCC
CCCTTTAGGG
TGATGGTTCA
GTCCACGTTC
GGGCTATTCT
GCTGATTTAA
GTGCACTCTC
AACACCCGCT
TGTGACCGTC
GAGACGAAAG
TTCTTAGACG
TTTCTAAATA
ATAATATTGA
TTTTGCGGCA
TGCTGAAGAT
GATCCTTGAG
GCTATGTGGC
ACACTATTCT
TGGCATGACA
CAACTTACTT
GGGGGATCAT
CGACGAGCGT
TGGCGAACTA
AGTTGCAGGA
TGGAGCCGGT
CTCCCGTATC
ACAGATCGCT
CTCATATATA
GATCCTTTTT
GTCAGACCCC



10141
10201
10261
10321
10381
10441
10501
10561
10621
10681
10741
10801

GTAGAAAAGA
CAAACAAAAA
CTTTTTCCGA
TAGCCGTAGT
CTAATCCTGT
TCAAGACGAT
CAGCCCAGCT
GAAAGCGCCA
GGAACAGGAG
GTCGGGTTTC
AGCCTATGGA
TTTGCTCACA

TCAAAGGATC
AACCACCGCT
AGGTAACTGG
TAGGCCACCA
TACCAGTGGC
AGTTACCGGA
TGGAGCGAAC
CGCTTCCCGA
AGCGCACGAG
GCCACCTCTG
AAAACGCCAG
TGT

TTCTTGAGAT
ACCAGCGGTG
CTTCAGCAGA
CTTCAAGAAC
TGCTGCCAGT
TAAGGCGCAG
GACCTACACC
AGGGAGAAAG
GGAGCTTCCA
ACTTGAGCGT
CAACGCGGCC

CCTTTTTTTC
GTTTGTTTGC
GCGCAGATAC
TCTGTAGCAC
GGCGATAAGT
CGGTCGGGCT
GAACTGAGAT
GCGGACAGGT
GGGGGAAACG
CGATTTTTGT
TTTTTACGGT

TGCGCGTAAT
CGGATCAAGA
CAAATACTGT
CGCCTACATA
CGTGTCTTAC
GAACGGGGGG
ACCTACAGCG
ATCCGGTAAG
CCTGGTATCT
GATGCTCGTC
TCCTGGCCTT

CTGCTGCTTG
GCTACCAACT
CCTTCTAGTG
CCTCGCTCTG
CGGGTTGGAC
TTCGTGCACA
TGAGCTATGA
CGGCAGGGTC
TTATAGTCCT
AGGGGGGCGG
TTGCTGGCCT



